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& ASSOCIATES Conducted May 14 - 15, 2020

Hello Mr. /Mrs. ,I'm of CHS & Associates, a national research firm. We're speaking with people
in Kansas today about issues facing us. First...

. Generally speaking, do you think things in Kansas are headed in the right direction, or do you think things
have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

51% Right Direction
43% Wrong Track
6% (Do Not Read) Undecided

. Thinking about your community, which is more concerning to you? (Rotate)

40% The health risk related to the spread of the coronavirus
54% The economic damages such as loss of employment, wages, and retirement planning
related to the virus
6% (Do not read) Undecided

. Which of the following comes closest to your belief? (Rotate)

18% The state government should strictly mandate statewide rules to keep people inside their
homes and shut down additional businesses in my community so we can stop the spread of
the virus.

77% It is fine to loosen restrictions on businesses so people can get back to work and provide
for their families as long as strict health and safety guidelines are met.

5% (Do not read) Undecided

Based on what you know about the coronavirus, when do you expect to do each of the following?
(Randomize)

Within next 2 | In the next Within 2 Within 3 Within6 | More than 6 (DNR)
weeks month months months months months Undecided
Eating at a 38% 15% 11% 10% 8% 14% 4%
Restaurant
. A Religi
eliglotls 33% 13% 12% 8% 7% 18% 8%
Gathering
. A Shopping Mall 27% 14% 10% 11% 9% 19% 9%
. A Sporting Event 17% 12% 10% 10% 10% 30% 10%




8. Which of the following age groups is correct for you?

2% 18-24
6% 20-34
18% 35-44
19% 45-54
22% 55 - 64
20% 65-74
14% 75 and Over

- (Do Not Read) Refused

9. Is your household income over or under $50,000 a year? (If under $50,000, ask:) Would you say it is
over or under $25,000 a year? (If over $50,000, ask:) Would you say it is over or under $75,000? (If
over $75,000, ask:) Would you say it is over or under $100,0007? (If over $100,00, ask:) Would you say is
over or under $150,000?

7% Under $25,000
21% $25,000 to $50,000
20% $50,000 to $75,000
17% $75,000 to $100,000
18% $100,000 to $150,000
10% Over $150,000

8% (Do Not Read) Refused

10. Gender (by observation)
48% Male
52% Female

REMAINING DATA FROM FILES
11. Registration

53% Republican
27% Democrat
20% Unaffiliated

12. Primary Vote History

40% Zero out of last three
24% One out of last three
17% Two out of last three
20% Three out of last three

13. General Election Vote History

1% Zero out of last three
12% One out of last three
19% Two out of last three

68% Three out of last three



14. Congressional District

21%
26%
29%
24%

District 1
District 2
District 3
District 4

15. Media Market

37%
41%
16%
4%
1%
2%
0%

Wichita / Hutchison
Kansas City

Topeka

Joplin / Pittsburg
Lincoln / Hastings
Tulsa

St. Joseph

16. Statewide Geographic Regions

11%
11%
24%
14%
34%

6%

West
Northeast
Wichita
Topeka
Kansas City
Southeast



